

NAPA New Premium C.V. Axle Limited Lifetime Warranty Policy

NAPA is pleased to warrant to the original c.v. axle owner that each new NAPA New Premium C.V. Axle shall be free from defects in workmanship and materials, when used on private non-commercial vehicles and when used under normal operating conditions. Lifetime is defined as for as long as the original part purchaser owns the vehicle on which the NAPA New Premium C.V. Axle products were installed.

This warranty is limited to the exchange/replacement of the NAPA New Premium C.V. Axle product that is being claimed as defective. This warranty makes no further expressed or implied obligation under this warranty. This warranty is expressed for the exchange or replacement cost of the defect product or a refund of the original purchase price of the product.

This warranty does not apply to conditions caused by normal wear and tear or to products that have been altered, modified, improperly installed, used in applications other than their original intent, and damaged due to vehicle modification or accident.

This warranty policy covers qualifying parts only and does not include labor, installation, alignment, or other required parts.

NAPA will not be held liable for any incidental or consequential charges related to installation of the unit.

No other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, lost labor, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available.

Determination as to whether a part is covered under warranty rests with NAPA, and such determination is final.

This warranty does not cover units installed on cars, vans, or light trucks that are used for commercial or governmental use.

The warranty is void if the boot is damaged in any way.